

Amendment No. 61—

On page 5-5, in lines 2 and 3, strike the words "ON RECOMMENDATION" and insert the words "WITH THE ADVICE"; in line 6, immediately after the word "OF" insert the following: "A NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE OFFICER OR".

Amendment No. 62—

On page 5-6, in line 15, after the word "FOREST" insert "OR PARK" and in the same line delete "AND DISBURSED"; in line 16 delete "S 5-1302" and insert in lieu thereof "S 5-212".

Amendment No. 63—

On page 5-10, in line 24, delete the word "OF" as it appears after the word "TRACT" and insert in lieu thereof the word "OR"; and in line 25, delete the first word "OR" and insert in lieu thereof the word "OF".

Amendment No. 64—

On page 5-14, delete all of lines 21 and 22, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "5-407. AFFIXING SIGNS."

Amendment No. 65—

On page 5-27, lines 8, 13, and 26, strike the word "DISTRICT".

Amendment No. 66—

On page 5-29, in lines 30 and 31, strike the word "DISTRICT".

Amendment No. 67—

On page 5-32, in line 7, after the word "APPLICATION" insert "FOR INSPECTION"; in line 9 after the word "FOR" insert "INSPECTION OF"; in line 15 after the word "EXAMINATION" insert "OF APPLICATION FOR INSPECTION"; in line 16, delete "BY THIS SECTION" and insert "UNDER SUBSECTION (C)".

Amendment No. 68—

On page 5-38, in line 6, strike the following: "(C)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(D)".

Amendment No. 69—

On page 5-46, strike all of lines 6 through 12.

Amendment No. 70—

On page 5-60, in line 18, after the word "IS" insert "IN EFFECT".

Amendment No. 71—

On page 5-61, in line 22, strike "GIFT, GRANT, BEQUEST, DEVISE" and insert in lieu thereof "ANY INTERVIVOS OR TESTAMENTARY GIFT"; in line 23, before the word "DEVELOPMENT" insert the word "OR"; and in line 35, strike the word "IN".